Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office	
_RE(10	15-2005		
12-7-05			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac		nts or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	3137466	of receiving party(ies)	
Collin A. Rich	Name: Accuri Instrumen	its, Inc.	
Steven M. Martin	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 12/07/05 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4890	Troon Court	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ann Arbor		
Joint Research Agreement	pint Research Agreement State: Michigan		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA	Zip:48103	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):		ddress(es) attached? Yes No d together with a new application.	
Additional numbers at	r		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Jeffrey Schox	<u> </u>	1.21(h) 9.2.41)	
Internal Address:	1 —	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 charged by credit card	
inomar/kaross.	l —¬	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 209 N. Main Street, Suite 200	Enclosed	onal god to doposit docum	
Ott Got Addi Coo. 200 N. Main Greet, Gaice 200	l 	overnment interest not affecting title)	
City: Ann Arbor	8. Payment Informa	ition	
State: MI Zip:48104		ast 4 Numbers	
	E:	xpiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>734.355.0675</u> Fax Number: <u>415.462.5789</u>	b. Deposit Accour	nt Number	
Email Address: jeff@schoxplc.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:		07 December 2005 Date	
Jeffrey Schox		mber of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	about a	attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/	13/2005	MBELETEL	00000027	11297667	-	\
) 4	FC:8021			40.00	ŪΡ	
						~

PATENT REEL: 017340 FRAME: 0121

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I have invented: Pulsation Attenuator for a Fluidic System ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: ACCU-P11, and described in the attached U.S. Patent Application.

WHEREAS, Accuri Instruments, Inc. ("the assignee"), a Michigan corporation located at 4890 Troon Court, Ann Arbor, MI USA 48103 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Collin A. Rich	Collin a Rich	12/7/05
Steven M. Martin	Short	12/7/05

PATENT REEL: 017340 FRAME: 0122